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Newsletter No. 28 – Friday 10th May 2024 

Dear Families 
 

After the bank holiday weekend, this week has flown by in school. We have had two groups of children take 
part in the Locality Quad Kids events. We have been preparing our Year 6 children for their national curriculum 
tests, which take place in school next week. They will be attending a breakfast club so they can all eat together 
in preparation for these assessments. 

We are definitely in for a lovely weekend. Enjoy the sunshine. 

Mrs Sharrock 

AMBERLEY MUSEUM 

The children in Ash and Willow had an absolutely fantastic time at Amberley Museum last week, learning all 
about the history of transport. They loved riding on the old train, and putting on their hats to travel on the 
open topped bus. There were lots of 'hands on' activities which the children had great fun exploring. A huge 
‘thank you’ to the PTA for paying for the cost of the coach to and from Amberley. It was a brilliant day.  There 
are lots more photos of the day on our school Facebook page. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WARMER WEATHER 

 

As the weather gets warmer, please ensure children bring in sun hats and apply sun cream at 
home before they come to school.  However, with our ever changing weather, do keep an 
eye on the weather forecast and make sure that your child has a lightweight, waterproof 
jacket with them too. 
 

https://stjohnthebaptistcofe.eschools.co.uk/web


2 

 

 

 

 

RECENT CORRESPONDENCE 
 

• Letter - Y5/ Y6 Handball tournament 

• Letter - Y1 /Y2 Football tournament 

• Y5/Y6 Residential Booklet 
 

 
 
DATES FOR THE SUMMER TERM 
 

Over the weeks, we will add new dates/events in red, so please make sure that 

you regularly check this list and update your diaries. 

 

 

 

Mon 13 – Thurs 16 May Y6 National Curriculum tests 

Thurs 16 May Y1/Y2 Football rally at The Angmering School (3.45pm) 

Tues 21 May Y5/Y6 Handball tournament at The Angmering School (3.45pm) 

Wed 22 May Holly Class assembly (2.45pm) – parents invited 

Thurs 23 May New Reception intake 2024 parent meeting (6pm) 

Mon 27 – Fri 31 May Half-term break 

Mon 3 June INSET Day 

Tues 4 June Back to school 

Thurs 6 June PTA Non-uniform day in aid of Revels 

Fri 7 June Class & Year 6 leavers photos, cakes for Revels please! 

Sat 8 June SUMMER REVELS 

Mon 10 – Fri 14 June 
w/c 10 June 

Y5&Y6 Residential Trip 
Y1 Phonics screening 

Thurs 20 June Sports Day (am) 

Wed 26 June Y6 Leavers’ Service at Chichester Cathedral 

Wed 3 July Y1& Y2 Class assembly (2.45pm) – parents invited 

Mon 8 July KS2 trip to Pulborough Brooks 

Fri 12 July NEW REVISED DATE – PTA SUMMER DISCO 

Wed 17 July Leavers’ Service at school (9am) 

Mon 22 July Year 6 Leavers’ party (3.30pm) 

Tues 23 July Last day of term 

 


